COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF RIVER BLUFFS, INC.	)		
FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES PURSUANT	)		
TO THE ALTERNATIVE RATE FILING PROCEDURE	)	CASE NO.	95-365
FOR SMALL UTILITIES	)		

## ORDER

The City of River Bluff ("the City") and River Bluffs, Inc. ("River Bluffs") having filed motions for an informal conference and the Commission, finding that good cause has been shown for granting said motions and being otherwise sufficiently advised, HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. The motions of the City and River Bluffs are granted and an informal conference shall be held on January 31, 1996 at 1:30 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, in Conference Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 730 Schenkel Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky.
- 2. The City and River Bluffs shall file a list of issues to be discussed at the conference, including a brief discussion of each issue, by no later than January 26, 1996.
- 3. River Bluffs shall provide documentation of the legal fees it has incurred in connection with this case. The documentation shall include the hours billed, the hourly rate, and a description of the legal services provided. Also include an

estimate of the legal fees that will be incurred as a result of the informal conference and possible hearing.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 22nd day of January, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director